

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1229 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1230 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1231 OF 2017**

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai ... Petitioners
v/s
Ratnakar Gaikwad and others ... Respondents

Mr Anil Y. Sakhare, Sr. Counsel with Mr Joel Cardos, Mr Harshal Pimple and Ms Pooja Yadav for Petitioners.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
B.P. COLABAWALLA, JJ.**

DATE : MAY 5, 2017

P.C.:

Heard learned counsel for the Petitioners.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, steps for the same be taken within four weeks.
3. Till next date of hearing, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b).
4. List these Petitions alongwith Writ Petition (L) No.3050 of 2016 as per CMIS date.

(B.P. COLABAWALLA, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)