

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1613 OF 2017

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai .. Petitioner

v/s.

Ratnakar Gaikwad & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. A.Y. Sakhare, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Rohan Mirpury and Mr.
Sagar Patil for the petitioner
None for the respondents

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
M.S. SANKLECHA, J.J.**

DATED : 11th MARCH, 2019

P.C.

1. Heard learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. Rule. Rule on interim relief is made returnable on 26th April, 2019.
3. There will be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b).

(M.S. SANKLECHA, J.)

(A. S. OKA, J.)